
EUREKA DISTRICT COURT/CLERK FEES - Effective July 1, 2015

Miscellaneous Fees

$3.0019.013

Certification $3.00

NRS

$5.0019.013

Certification (document prepared by another) $5.00

NRS

$0.5019.013

Copy of any documents - per page $0.50

NRS

$6.0019.013

Exemplification $6.00

NRS

$9.0019.013

Exemplification (document prepared by another) $9.00

NRS

$20.0019.013

Fictitious Firm Name $20.00

NRS

$25.00$4.00$10.00$21.00 120.060122.060122.060122.060

Marriage License $60.00

NRS

$15.0019.013

Miscellaneous Filings $15.00

NRS

$15.0019.013

Notary Public Bonds $15.00

NRS

$15.0019.013

Power of Attorney $15.00

NRS

$0.5019.013

Record Searches $0.50

NRS

$3.0019.013

Transcript of Judgment $3.00

NRS

$15.0019.013

Will $15.00

NRS

$10.0019.0302

Writ of Execution/Attachment - Issuing $10.00

NRS

Administrative Assessment Fees

Varies

Administrative Assessment Fees
NRS

Adoptions

$99.00$9.50$15.50$3.00$56.00 19.030219.03119.03119.02019.013

Petition of Adoption $183.00

NRS

$1.0019.034

Special Needs Adoptions $1.00

NRS

Answer or Appearance (Civil)

$99.00$9.50$15.50$44.00 19.030219.03119.03119.013

Appearance of any Defendant (Non-Divorce) $168.00

NRS

$9.50$15.50$349.00$44.00 19.03119.03119.030219.013

Appearance of any Defendant Constructional Defect $418.00

NRS

$9.50$15.50$1,359.00$44.00 19.03119.03119.030219.013

Appearance of any Defendant Business Matter $1,428.00

NRS

$5.00$10.00$2.00$5.00$8.00 19.033519.033519.033519.033519.0335

Multi-party Civil Fee $30.00

NRS

Appeal from Justice Court

$9.50$15.50$5.00$42.00 19.03119.03119.02019.013

Appeal or Transfer from Justice Court (Civil Only) $72.00

NRS

Civil Action

$9.50$15.50$99.00$32.00$3.00$56.00 19.03119.03119.030219.03019.02019.013

Commencement of any Civil Action $215.00

NRS

$5.00$10.00$2.00$5.00$8.00 19.033519.033519.033519.033519.0335

Multi-party Civil Fee $30.00

NRS

$9.50$15.50$99.00$32.00$3.00$56.00 19.03119.03119.030219.03019.02019.013

Commencement of Foreign Judgment $215.00

NRS
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$9.50$15.50$349.00$32.00$3.00$56.00 19.03119.03119.030219.03019.02019.013

Commencement of any Constructional Defect $465.00

NRS

$9.50$15.50$1,359.00$32.00$3.00$56.00 19.03119.03119.030219.03019.02019.013

Commencement of any Business Matter Civil Action $1,475.00

NRS

Confession of Judgment

$28.0017.110

Confession of Judgment $28.00

NRS

Demand for Trial

$360.006.150

Demand for Jury Trial $360.00

NRS

Divorce

$10.00$30.00$4.00$10.00$99.00$32.00$3.00$56.00 440.60519.03319.03119.03119.030219.03019.02019.013

Commencement of any Divorce Action $244.00

NRS

$99.00$4.00$10.00$44.00 19.0302  19.03119.03119.013

Answer or Appearance of the Defendant in a Divorce Case $157.00

NRS

$129.0019.0302

Filing for Modification (Divorce) $129.00

NRS

$57.0019.0302

Filing in Opposition to Modification (Divorce) $57.00

NRS

Minor's Compromise

41.200-2

No Fees for a Minor's Compromise $0.00

NRS

Petition to Seal Records

$99.00$9.50$15.50$32.00$3.00$56.00 19.030219.03119.03119.03019.02019.013

Petition to Seal Records $215.00

NRS

Probate/Guardianship

19.013

Petition for Probate/Guardianship (less than $2,500) $0.00

NRS

$9.50$15.50$32.00$1.50$72.00 19.03119.03119.03019.02019.013

Petition for Probate/Guardianship($2,500-$25,000) $130.50

NRS

$99.00$9.50$15.50$32.00$1.50$72.00 19.030219.03119.03119.03019.02019.013

Petition for Probate/Guardianship($25,000-$200,000) $229.50

NRS

$352.00$9.50$15.50$32.00$1.50$72.00 19.030219.03119.03119.03019.02019.013

Petition for Probate/Guardianship($200,000 or more) $482.50

NRS

$9.50$15.50$99.00$44.00 19.03119.03119.030219.013

Petition to Contest any Probate or Guardianship $168.00

NRS

Supreme Court

$24.0019.013

Notice of Appeal to the Supreme Court (Civil Only) $524.00

NRS Supreme Court Filing Fee (Payable to the Supreme Court) $250.00

Appeal Bond (Payable to Clerk) $500.00

Peremptory Challenge
NRS SCR 48.1 Supreme Court Filing Fee (Payable to the Supreme Court) $450.00

Transfer from Justice Court (Civil)

$99.00$9.50$15.50$5.00$42.00 19.030219.03119.03119.02019.013

Appeal or Transfer from a Justice Court $171.00

NRS

Transfer from Another District Court or County

$99.00$9.50$15.50$3.00$56.00 19.03019.03119.03119.02019.013

Change of Venue $183.00

NRS
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